Trinity, Apalachicola—Little Helpers sent baby layettes, crib 
sheets, etc., to Children’s Ward of St. Luke’s Hospital, Jack­
sonville.

To apportion the articles for the Diocesan box, acknowledge 
receipt of packages and express appreciation of the donations, 
about one hundred and seventy-five (175) letters were written 
by the Box Secretary.

All expenses were paid and there remains on hand a few 
dollars as a nucleus for the work of 1923.

Your former Box Secretary, Mrs. A. W. Fritot, has rendered 
valuable assistance in many ways, but especially in acting as